04-10-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Inited States Patent and Trademark Office R 103496046 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) George Giles Campbell Name: Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd Brian Maurice Parker Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 48 Fullarton Raod Execution Date(s) March 5, 2008 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Norwood Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: South Australia Government Interest Assignment Country: Australia Zip:5067 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/310.183 29/301,182 29/301,181 29/301,180 Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patent concerning document should be mailed: involved: 5 COName: Ralph C. Francis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Francis Law Group Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: 1942 Embarcadero None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Oakland a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ Zip:94606 Expiration Date \_\_\_\_ State: CA Phone Number: 510.533.1100 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 510.533,1106 Authorize Usas ame Email Address: refefrancislaw.com April 7, 2008 9. Signature: Signature

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Ralph C. Francis

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

# **Assignment Recordation**

Additional Application No: 29/301,185

WHEREAS,					
	_	-	$\sim$		١.

(1)	George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 Size Devant Brade Live Hickory Al
(2)	Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Some Esuares Court

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## A Runner Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/301183

	3/28	INVENTOR
(1)	by	George Giles Campbell
(2) 1 hugh	by	Brian Maurice Parker

United States Serial No.29/301,183, filed ez. 14.08

and

For:

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

In the presence of:					
•					
Name of Witness	<del></del>		Witne	ss Signature	
Brian Maurice Parker	this	5 <sup>TM</sup>	day of _	МАЛОН	_ 2008

For: United States Serial No. 29/301, 187 filed QZ.14.08

W	$\mathbf{H}$	ER	$\mathbf{E}$	۸S,
---	--------------	----	--------------	-----

(1)	George Giles Campbell, residing a	t 1572	indpensi	Ber	of hand	2 HILTON	$\mathcal{O}\mathcal{A}_{\cdot}$
(2)	Brian Maurice Parker, residing at	938	Som R	حمع	EDWARD	sowu.	شك
		-					
						<del></del>	

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

# A Cross Member Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/301, 182;

DATE *		INVENTOR	
(1)	bу	George Giles Campbell	
(2) June	by	Brian Maurice Parker	_
	_		
	_		

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this _	57	day of	MARCU	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	_		Witnes	ss Signature	
Brian Maurice Parker	this	S <sup>™</sup>	day of	ралси	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	_		Witne	ss Signature	

(1) by George Giles Campbell
(2) Brian Maurice Parker

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this	5 74	_ day of _	MARCH	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	-		Witne	ess Signature	
Brian Maurice Parker	this	5 <sup>74</sup>	day of _	MARCH	2008
In the presence of:					

Name of Witness

Witness Signature

For:	United States	Serial No	29/301	180	filed	9Z.14.	80	
------	---------------	-----------	--------	-----	-------	--------	----	--

W	H	ER	E	A	S.

(1)	George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 Six Douglas Branch De Hiteu AU
(2)	Brian Maurice Parker, residing at 938 Sound Roam, Enursement, AO
	,

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

## A Ramp For A Compactus Assembly

for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29301, 180;

	DATE *	5/3	108	INVENTOR
(1)			by	George Giles Campbell
(2)	a at		by	Brian Maurice Parker
			_	
			_	

and

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this	5m	day of	MARCH	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	-		Witne	ss Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Brian Maurice Parker	this	میں می	day of _	March	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	_		Witne	ess Signature	

For: United States Serial No. 29/301, 185, filed OZ. 14.08.

and

WHEREAS,	
(1) George Giles Campbell, residing at 157 S.R. Der Rose Residence Parker, residing at 938 South Rose Rose Rose Rose Rose Rose Rose Rose	, A
(2) Didni Madrice I diver, residing at 9 3 5 month 1000, 1000 miles 1000 miles	
(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to	
A Track Extrusion For A Compactus Assembly	
for which they have on the following dates executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States identified as USSN: 29/301, 185;	
DATE * $5/3/08$ INVENTOR	
(1) by George Giles Campbell	
by Brian Maurice Parker	

WHEREAS, Glidestore Freetrack Pty Ltd, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto affixed their hand and seals on the day and year set forth below.

George Giles Campbell	this	5 14	day of	MARCH	_ 2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness			Witne	ss Signature	
Brian Maurice Parker	this _	ین ک	day of _	MARCH	2008
In the presence of:					
Name of Witness	_		Witne	ss Signature	

RECORDED: 04/09/2008